1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com4
SB Series
Surface Mount Element Current Sense
A p p l i c At i o n S
•	Current	sensor	for	power	hybrid
applications
•	Frequency	converters
•	Power	modules
•	Automatic	control	power	supply
•	High	current	applications	for	the
automotive	market
chArActeriSt icSSerieS Specif icAt ionS
Derating
f e At u r e S
•	Power	rating	up	to	5W
•	Resistance	values	up	to	0.050Ω
•	Excellent	long-term	stability
•	Tolerance:	±5%,±2%	and	±1%
•	RoHS	compliant
dimenSionS
(mm)
Tolerance ±1%, ±2%, ±5%
Recommended Temp. Range -65℃ to +170℃
Stability <1.0% (in covered
condition)
ordering informAtion
%
 R
at
ed
 P
o
w
er
Resistor Terminal Temp., °C
140 160 18040200 60
70
170
80 100 120
60%
0%
80%
100%
40%
20%
120%
S B K 1 2 R 0 1 5 F E R
Series Material
F = FeCrAl
K = Karma
M = Manganin
Size
12 = 4312
20 = 4320
Resistance Tolerance
F = 1%
G = 2%
J = 5%
Tape and reel
RoHS Compliant
rev 10/21-3
2.36 ±0.25
H
A a
B
c d
W
Land pattern
b
1.0 max.
0.12~0.7
based on
res. value
2.36 ±0.25
H
A a
B
c d
W
Land pattern
b
1.0 max.
0.12~0.7
based on
res. value
   Resistive  Resistance Power (W) TCR (ppm/°C)
Series Size Material (mΩ) @70°C 20°C~120°C
SBM12 4312 Manganin 2-9 3 ±70*
SBK12 4312 Karma 10-15 3 ±40
SBK12 4312 Karma 16-20 2 ±40
SBF12 4312 FeCrAl 21-40 2 ±40
SBM20 4320 Manganin 1-4 5 ±70*
SBK20 4320 Karma 5-15 5 ±40
SBF20 4320 FeCrAl 16-20 5 ±40
*For 2-3mΩ SBM12 and 1mΩ SBM20, TCR is 240ppm.
Size Resistance W H B A Qty./reel
4312 4~50 11.18 ±0.38 3.05 ±0.76 4.83 ±0.76 3.18 ±0.38 2000
 3 11.18 ±0.38 3.51 ±0.76 4.83 ±0.76 3.18 ±0.38 2000
 2 11.56 ±0.38 3.51 ±0.76 4.7 ±0.76 3.56 ±0.38 2000
4320 1~25 10.7~12 2.28~4.57 4.83 ±0.76 6.35 ±0.38 1000
Size Resistance a b c d
4312 3~50 4.07 9.37 3.07 3.23
 2 4.45 9.37 3.07 3.23
4320 1~25 7.24 9.58 3.18 3.23
Standard Part Numbers
Part No. Power Resistance Tol.
SBM12R005FER 3W 0.005Ω 1%
SBK12R010FER 3W 0.01Ω 1%
SBK12R015FER 3W 0.015Ω 1%
SBK12R020FER 2W 0.02Ω 1%
SBM20R002FER 5W 0.002Ω 1%
SBM20R003FER 5W 0.003Ω 1%
SBK20R005FER 5W 0.005Ω 1%
SBK20R010FER 5W 0.01Ω 1%
SBK20R015FER 5W 0.015Ω 1%
SBM12R005JER 3W 0.005Ω 5%
SBK12R010JER 3W 0.01Ω 5%
SBK12R015JER 3W 0.015Ω 5%
SBK12R020JER 2W 0.02Ω 5%
SBM20R002JER 5W 0.002Ω 5%
SBM20R003JER 5W 0.003Ω 5%
SBK20R005JER 5W 0.005Ω 5%
SBK20R010JER 5W 0.01Ω 5%
SBK20R015JER 5W 0.015Ω 5%
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Current Sense Resistors - SMD category:
Click to view products by  Ohmite manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CRL0603-FW-R700ELF  PFS35-200RF1  NPS 2-T126 5.000 OHM 1%  PFS35-0R01J1  PFS35-0R05J1  PFS35-5RF1  CD2015FC-0.10-1%
PR2512FKF7W0R004L  RC1005F124CS  RL73K3AR56JTDF  RL7520WT-R001-F  RL7520WT-R009-G  RL7520WT-R020-F  LRC-
LR2512LF-01-R820J  WR06X104JGLJ  TL2BR01F  65709-330  SP1R12J  RL7520WT-R039-G  RL7520WT-R002-F  RL7520WT-R005-F
KRL1632E-C-R200-F-T5  KRL1632E-C-R200-F-T1  Y14880R02000B9R  RLP73M1ER051FTDF  RLP73M2AR075FTDF
SR731ERTTP5R10F  SR731ERTTP100J  SR731ERTTP6R80F  SR731ERTTP4R70F  SR731ERTTP2R20F  SR731ERTTP3R90F
SR731ERTTP1R00F  SR731ERTTP10R0F  SR731ERTTP2R00F  SR731ERTTP8R20F  SR731ERTTP3R9J  SR731ERTTP8R2J
SR731ERTTP2R0J  SR731ERTTP4R7J  SR731ERTTP9R1J  SR731ERTTP1R0J  SR731ERTTP2R2J  SR731ERTTP5R1J  SR731ERTTP6R8J
SR731ERTTP9R10F  FCSL64R007JER  LRF1206-R018FW  TLR2B10DR022FTDG  TLR2H10DR01FTDG